SCH Shares prior to the Entitlement Date and all the Entitled
Shareholders and/or their renouncee(s) fully subscribe for their
respective entitlements under the Proposed Rights Issue at the
illustrative issue price of RM0.08(ii) (Floor Price) per Rights Share on
the basis of 15 Rights Shares for every 2 existing Consolidated
Shares

Notes:-

(i) The illustrative issue price of RM0.12 per Rights Share representing 20% to the TEAP of SCH Shares

of RM0.15, calculated based on the 5-market day VWAMP of SCH Shares up to and including LPD of

RM0.30 (after adjusting for the effects of the Proposed Share Consolidation).

(ii) The illustrative issue price of RM0.08 per Rights Share representing 23.8% to the TEAP of SCH

Shares of RM0.105, calculated based on the 5-market day VWAMP of SCH Shares up to and

including LPD of RM0.30 (after adjusting for the effects of the Proposed Share Consolidation).

11

6.1 Share Capital

The proforma effects of the Proposed Rights Issue on the issued share capital of the Company are as follows:-

 Minimum Scenario Base Case Scenario Maximum Scenario

No of Shares

‘000

RM’000

No of Shares

‘000

RM’000

No. of Shares

‘000

RM’000

Share capital as at LPD  555,512 75,918 555,512 75,918 555,512 75,918

New SCH Shares issued pursuant to
exercise of existing Warrants(i) - - - - 205,839 20,584

 555,512 75,918 555,512 75,918 761,351 96,502

After Proposed Share
Consolidation 185,170 75,918 185,170 75,918 253,783 96,502

To be issued pursuant to Proposed
Rights Issue 195,833 22,500(i) 925,850 110,102(i) 1,903,372 151,270(i)

 381,003 98,418 1,111,020 186,020 2,157,155 247,772

After exercise of existing Warrants(ii) 137,226 20,584 137,226 20,584 - -

Enlarged share capital 518,229 119,002 1,248,246 206,604 2,157,155 247,772

Notes:-

(i) After deducting RM1.0 million estimated expenses for the Proposed Rights Issue.
(ii) After the adjustment to number of unexercised Warrants in accordance with the provisions of the deed poll governing SCH’s Warrants.

.

12

6.2 Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

The proforma effects of Proposed Share Consolidation and Proposed Rights Issue on the substantial shareholders of SCH are set out below.

The percentage shareholdings of the substantial shareholders will remain the same if they subscribe for their respective rights entitlements in full.